Department of Health

Floriaa
HEALTH
THEODORE BRAUNSTEIN

License Number: PA2476
Data As Of 12/13/2025

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA2476
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
Dispensing Practitioner
License Expiration Date 1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 01/27/1992
Address of Record 4300 ALTON ROAD
ED MSMC
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

2845 AVENTURA BLVD. MOUNT SINAI AVENTURA-ED
AVENTURA, FL 33180

Address

6050 W 20th Avenue Mount Sinai Medical Ctr Hialeah FSED
HIALEAH, FL 33016-2605

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

ALBERINO-CATAPANO, AMANDA DO

ALFRED, GREGORY J

ANDERSON, KIRSTIN ELIZABETH

ARMAN, DARIAN

ASKARI, KYAN MICHAEL

AZUBUIKE, FIONA OKWUCHI

CAO, CARLOS ERNESTO

CATAPANO, ANTHONY

CONNOR, ERIN CRUISE

DALLEY, MICHAEL THOMAS

DE VARONA, MICHAEL RYAN

DIAZ, JOSEPH DANIEL

DREYFUSS, LAURENT RENE

ERVIN, KAULIN

FARCY, DAVID ALEXANDER

FARROW, ROBERT ALANII

FERNANDEZ, STEPHANIE GABRIELA

GANDIA, ANTONIO

GLAZE, DANIELLE NICOLE

GOLDEN, ANTOINETTE

GOMEZ, DAVID FELIPE

GONZALEZ, PAMELA LORENA

GREENE, JOSEPH PAUL

GUPTA, NEHA

GUZMAN, JORGE

KAPLAN, MERISA

KIM, HANNAH SUNGEUN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Effective

License Date

19723  02/07/2024

99486  08/01/2021

9104911 08/01/2021

152228 03/17/2023

130783 10/01/2021

101591 07/28/2022

101864 07/01/2021

19064 01/19/2023

11550  08/01/2022

9730 08/01/2021

11739  08/01/2021

146559 02/14/2025

9539 05/23/2023

21800  06/02/2025

96083  08/01/2021

15271  08/01/2021

149675 08/01/2021

53887  07/13/2020

20940  04/26/2024

127153 08/01/2021

165516 04/04/2024

9102005 08/01/2021

145718 07/10/2022

168477 06/11/2024

85794  06/15/2022

132425 07/27/2021

19087  08/24/2022



Name
KIRPALANI, SHAILA BHAGWAN

KRESCH, FRAYDA SHEERA

LAMOUR, DANIELLA

LEE, CHAD NICHOLAS

LEE, JAMES ROBERT

LEVINE, ROBYN

LYN-LASSITER, SAFIYA KIM MD

MALAKOT]I, DIYANA

MANRESA, ALDO OMAR

MARQUIT, SETH JEREMY MD

MCKENNA, MARK GREGORY

MEMON, ADAM

MENENDEZ, RICHARD JOHN

MESUK, JEFFREY L

NEWBERRY, MARK ANTHONY

PEREZ, JIODANY

PETERSEN, PAUL LEWIS MD

POPA, ANDREEA

POPLAW, BARRY

PUEBLA, DANIEL LUIS

QUIROS, MARIO IGNACIO

RODRIGUEZ, NICOLE MARIE

RON, VICTORIA

ROSSELLI, MICHAEL

SANCHEZ, CARLOS A

SCHILLINGER, DAVID SCOTT MD

SHALABY, MICHAEL M

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
109611

129807

19702

13812

150362

145392

115667

9103269

15369

82629

174675

15887

56114

76098

11941

151714

82450

164783

87502

160543

115156

145434

133069

111396

7598

44821

148928

Effective

Date

08/01/2021

07/26/2021

06/03/2023

08/01/2021

07/09/2022

08/01/2021

12/01/2022

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

06/06/2025

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

07/01/2023

08/01/2021

03/27/2024

08/01/2021

06/06/2023

08/01/2021

02/23/2022

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

02/11/2016

07/26/2021

08/01/2021



Effective

Name Relationship Profession License Date

SIGLER, KEVIN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 150025 07/26/2021
PRACTITIONER

SMITH, MELISSA F SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 156304 07/04/2022
PRACTITIONER

STUEVE, PETER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 16106  10/12/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

TORRES GONZALEZ, BRIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 162259 06/06/2023

HUMBERTO PRACTITIONER

TRAN, LAM SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 18477  07/04/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

ULLOA, NICOLAS A SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 157819 08/01/2023
PRACTITIONER

VARNER GEARY, JENNA LYNN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 17656  07/27/2021
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

VAZQUEZ-GONZALEZ, YAMILA MD SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 119573 11/18/2021
PRACTITIONER

VEJDANI, RAMIN ALLEN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 9894 08/01/2021
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

WARREN, NICOLE LYNN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 14967  08/01/2021
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

ZAPATA, DARIO HERMAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9103082 08/01/2021
PRACTITIONER

ZITEK, ANTON JOSEPH SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 133862 09/15/2021
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Profession License Effective Date
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9104911 7/28/2022
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9111731 7/28/2022
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9105448 7/28/2022

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9106448 7/28/2022

Name

ANDERSON, KIRSTIN ELIZABETH
DIAZ, DANNY RAYMOND
FIGUEROA, JENNIFER S

GAREL, JOHAN ISAIAH

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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