THEODORE BRAUNSTEIN

License Number: PA2476

Data As Of 12/13/2025

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA2476 License Status Clear/Active Qualifications Prescribing

Dispensing Practitioner

License Expiration Date 1/31/2026 License Original Issue Date 01/27/1992

Address of Record 4300 ALTON ROAD

ED MSMC

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-

malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No **Public Complaint** No

Secondary Locations

Address

2845 AVENTURA BLVD. MOUNT SINAI AVENTURA-ED

AVENTURA, FL 33180

Address

6050 W 20th Avenue Mount Sinai Medical Ctr Hialeah FSED

HIALEAH, FL 33016-2605

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALBERINO-CATAPANO, AMANDA DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19723	02/07/2024
ALFRED, GREGORY J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99486	08/01/2021
ANDERSON, KIRSTIN ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104911	08/01/2021
ARMAN, DARIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152228	03/17/2023
ASKARI, KYAN MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130783	10/01/2021
AZUBUIKE, FIONA OKWUCHI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101591	07/28/2022
CAO, CARLOS ERNESTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101864	07/01/2021
CATAPANO, ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19064	01/19/2023
CONNOR, ERIN CRUISE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11550	08/01/2022
DALLEY, MICHAEL THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9730	08/01/2021
DE VARONA, MICHAEL RYAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11739	08/01/2021
DIAZ, JOSEPH DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146559	02/14/2025
DREYFUSS, LAURENT RENE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9539	05/23/2023
ERVIN, KAULIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21800	06/02/2025
FARCY, DAVID ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96083	08/01/2021
FARROW, ROBERT ALAN II	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15271	08/01/2021
FERNANDEZ, STEPHANIE GABRIELA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149675	08/01/2021
GANDIA, ANTONIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53887	07/13/2020
GLAZE, DANIELLE NICOLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20940	04/26/2024
GOLDEN, ANTOINETTE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127153	08/01/2021
GOMEZ, DAVID FELIPE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165516	04/04/2024
GONZALEZ, PAMELA LORENA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102005	08/01/2021
GREENE, JOSEPH PAUL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145718	07/10/2022
GUPTA, NEHA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168477	06/11/2024
GUZMAN, JORGE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85794	06/15/2022
KAPLAN, MERISA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132425	07/27/2021
KIM, HANNAH SUNGEUN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19087	08/24/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
KIRPALANI, SHAILA BHAGWAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109611	08/01/2021
KRESCH, FRAYDA SHEERA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129807	07/26/2021
LAMOUR, DANIELLA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19702	06/03/2023
LEE, CHAD NICHOLAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13812	08/01/2021
LEE, JAMES ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150362	07/09/2022
LEVINE, ROBYN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145392	08/01/2021
LYN-LASSITER, SAFIYA KIM MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115667	12/01/2022
MALAKOTI, DIYANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103269	08/01/2021
MANRESA, ALDO OMAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15369	08/01/2021
MARQUIT, SETH JEREMY MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82629	08/01/2021
MCKENNA, MARK GREGORY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174675	06/06/2025
MEMON, ADAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15887	08/01/2021
MENENDEZ, RICHARD JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56114	08/01/2021
MESUK, JEFFREY L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76098	08/01/2021
NEWBERRY, MARK ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11941	08/01/2021
PEREZ, JIODANY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151714	07/01/2023
PETERSEN, PAUL LEWIS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82450	08/01/2021
POPA, ANDREEA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	164783	03/27/2024
POPLAW, BARRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87502	08/01/2021
PUEBLA, DANIEL LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160543	06/06/2023
QUIROS, MARIO IGNACIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115156	08/01/2021
RODRIGUEZ, NICOLE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145434	02/23/2022
RON, VICTORIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133069	08/01/2021
ROSSELLI, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111396	08/01/2021
SANCHEZ, CARLOS A	SUPERVISING DISPENSING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7598	02/11/2016
SCHILLINGER, DAVID SCOTT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44821	07/26/2021
SHALABY, MICHAEL M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148928	08/01/2021

				Effective
Name	Relationship	Profession	License	
SIGLER, KEVIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR		07/26/2021
SMITH, MELISSA F	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156304	07/04/2022
STUEVE, PETER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16106	10/12/2022
TORRES GONZALEZ, BRIAN HUMBERTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162259	06/06/2023
TRAN, LAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18477	07/04/2022
ULLOA, NICOLAS A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157819	08/01/2023
VARNER GEARY, JENNA LYNN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17656	07/27/2021
VAZQUEZ-GONZALEZ, YAMILA MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119573	11/18/2021
VEJDANI, RAMIN ALLEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9894	08/01/2021
WARREN, NICOLE LYNN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14967	08/01/2021
ZAPATA, DARIO HERMAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103082	08/01/2021
ZITEK, ANTON JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133862	09/15/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License Effective Date
ANDERSON, KIRSTIN ELIZABETH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104911 7/28/2022
DIAZ, DANNY RAYMOND	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111731 7/28/2022
FIGUEROA, JENNIFER S	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105448 7/28/2022
GAREL, JOHAN ISAIAH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106448 7/28/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.